



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 53/2024 & CM APPL. 4088/2024**

BRAHAM MAHESH SHAKYA Appellant

Through: **Mr. Manish Maini and Ms.
Divya Saini, Advs.**

versus

**THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
AND ORS** Respondents

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv. for R-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

12.03.2024

%

1. The digitized Trial Court Record (TCR) has not been received.
2. It is also pointed out by the learned counsel for the respondent No.1/Insurance Company that the cross-appeal was listed today before the JR and the matter has been adjourned.
3. As requested, re-notify for further hearing before the Joint Registrar on 12.09.2024.
4. Let the digitized TCR be also requisitioned for the next date of hearing.
5. The Registry is directed to tag the present case with MAC.APPL. 557/2023.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 12, 2024

sp