



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 53/2024**

BRAHAM MAHESH SHAKYA

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aastha Chauhan, Adv.

versus

**THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
AND ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pankaj Seth and Ms. Shruti
Jain, Advs. for R-1.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER
27.04.2026**

%

List this matter along with MAC.APP. 557/2023 on 21.08.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/yo